

COST AND PRICE DETAIL

Consultant: DePauli Engineering & Surveying, LLC Date of Proposal: March 24, 2022

Address: 307. S. 4th Street
Gallup, NM 87301

Total Price:
\$ _____

State Tax ID No. 02-41225300-0 Federal ID No. 85-0466385

A. Direct Labor (specify personnel by name)

		<u>Estimated # of days</u>	<u>Daily Rate</u>	<u>Estimated Cost</u>
1.	Principal PE/PS	8	\$2,064.00	\$16,512.00
2.	Project Engineer	24	\$1,552.00	\$37,248.00
3.	Construction Inspector	64	\$1,080.00	\$69,120.00
4.	Survey Crew	8	\$2,384.00	\$19,072.00
5.	Surveyor	2	\$1,552.00	\$3,104.00
6.	Administrative Assistant	24	\$820.00	\$19,680.00

Total Direct Labor \$ 164,736.00

B. Overhead/Indirect Cost Included

Total Estimated Cost \$ 164,736.00

C. Other Direct Costs Included

			<u>Estimated Cost</u>
1.	Transportation	# of on-site visits <u>Included</u>	\$ <u>0.00</u>
2.	Per Diem	# of days @ \$ <u>Included</u> / day	\$ <u>0.00</u>
3.	Reproduction	250 # of pages @ \$ <u>7.50</u> / page	\$ <u>1,875.00</u>
4.	Other (specify)	_____	\$ <u>0.00</u>

Total Other Direct Costs \$ 1,875.00

D. Subcontractors

		<u># of days of effort</u>	<u>Estimated Cost</u>
1.	Environmental Documentation	18	\$30,000.00
2.	Grant Administration	12	\$20,000.00
3.			

Total Subcontractors \$ 50,000.00

Total Estimated Costs (Lines A + B + C + D) \$ 216,611.00

Profit @ 0 % NMGRT @8.3125% \$ 18,005.79

TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE \$ 234,616.79

City of Gallup
RFP No. 2021/2022/09/P – West Logan Avenue (6th to 9th St.)
Street and Drainage Project
CDBG Project Number 20-C-NR-I-01-G-10

DEPAULI ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, LLC
307 SOUTH 4TH STREET
GALLUP, NEW MEXICO

The price proposal shall be for the base hourly rate not including taxes for the following:

Direct Labor

Principal, PE		\$258.00 per hour
Project Engineer, PE		\$194.00 per hour
Engineer, EIT		\$113.00 per hour
Engineer Technician		\$97.00 per hour
Construction Inspector, Senior		\$135.00 per hour
Construction Inspector		\$103.50 per hour
CAD Operator/Drafter, Senior		\$129.00 per hour
CAD Operator/Drafter		\$89.00 per hour
Administrative Assistant		\$103.50 per hour
Land Surveyor, PS		\$194.00 per hour
Land Surveyor, LSIT		\$113.00 per hour
Two (2) Man Survey Crew		\$243.00 per hour
Three (3) Man Survey Crew		\$298.00 per hour
Technical Support		\$75.00 per hour
Mileage	@	\$.58 cents per mile
Per Diem	@	Actual Cost

Reproduction:

Copies (B&W, all sizes)	\$0.15 per copy
Color Copies (8 ½ X 11)	\$0.30 per copy
Color Copies (11 X 17)	\$1.25 per sheet
Mylars (24 X 36)	\$21.00 per sheet
Bond (24 X 36)	\$12.50 per sheet
Copies (B&W (24 X36)	\$7.50 per sheet